
WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
AGENDA ITEM

ITEM #: XIII C DATE: July 14, 2020

TOPIC/TITLE: Energy Management Report

PRESENTER: Amy Smith

Xx] TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY(Noboardaction required.)
C] ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING
C] ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL
[] ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE)
[| BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY

[] STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION
[| BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY
[] OTHER:

PREVIOUS REVIEW,DISCUSSION OR ACTION:

| NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION

LC] PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION

] DATE:
[| ACTION:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:

Updated Energy ManagementPlan Report.

IMPACT ON RESOURCES:

TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION:

SUPERINTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATION: co Recommended ao Not Recommended

 



 
 

 
 

 
W
o
o
d
f
o
r
d
C
o
u
n
t
y
Sc
ho
ol
s

E
n
e
r
g
y
M
a
n
a
g
e
m
e
n
t
P
a
c
k
a
g
e

J
u
n
e
2
0
2
0



  

 

 
E
n
e
r
g
y
M
a
n
a
g
e
m
e
n
t
A
v
o
i
d
e
d
Co
st
s
S
u
m
m
a
r
y

Pr
oj
ec
t
D
e
s
c
r
i
p
t
i
o
n

R
e
f
u
n
d
s
/
R
e
b
a
t
e
s

y
e
y
et

ac
el

To
ta
l
A
v
o
i
d
e
d

R
e
c
e
i
v
e
d

C
o
s
t
s

C
o
s
t
s
 

Ra
te

C
h
a
n
g
e
Sa
vi
ng
s

$1
47

,2
99

$1
47
,2
99

Pr
io
r
Ye
ar
s

Ra
te

C
h
a
n
g
e
Sa
vi
ng
s

$5
1,
10
3

$5
1,
10
3

C
u
r
r
e
n
t
Y
e
a
r

C
o
n
s
u
m
p
t
i
o
n
Sa
vi
ng
s

$1
,7
94
,1
03

$1
,7
94
,1
03

Pr
io
r
Ye
ar
s

C
o
n
s
u
m
p
t
i
o
n
Sa
vi
ng
s

$4
50
,2
83

$4
50

,2
83

C
u
r
r
e
n
t
Y
e
a
r

E
n
e
r
g
y
P
r
o
j
e
c
t
s

$
5
1
,
2
6
8

$
5
1
,
2
6
8

P
r
i
o
r
Y
e
a
r
s

E
n
e
r
g
y
Pr

oj
ec

ts
$3
,6
11

$3
,6

11

C
u
r
r
e
n
t
Y
ea
r

To
ta

l
$5
4,
87
9

$2
,4
42
,7
88

$2
,4

97
,6

67



 

 

 

 
 

 

W
o
o
d
f
o
r
d
Co
un
ty

En
er
gy

St
ar

Po
rt
fo
li
o
M
a
n
a
g
e
r

Ra
ti
ng
s

 

Fa
ci
li
ty
N
a
m
e

Ra
ti

ng

(1
-1

00
)

M
a
y
-
2
0

Ra
ti
ng

(1
-1
00
)

J
u
n
e
-
1
3

E
n
e
r
g
y
U
s
e

kb
tu

/s
q

ft

M
a
y
-
2
0

E
n
e
r
g
y
U
s
e

kb
tu
/s
q

ft

J
u
n
e
-
1
3

C
h
a
n
g
e

F
r
o
m

Ba
se
li
ne
 

H
u
n
t
e
r
t
o
w
n
El
em
en
ta
ry

89
4
9

25
.7

41
.2

-3
7.

6%
 

So
ut
hs
id
e
El
em
en
ta
ry

85
3
4

28
.8

50
.7

-4
3.

2%
 

No
rt
hs
id
e
El
em
en
ta
ry

83
20

29
.6

62
.2

-5
2.

4%
 

S
a
f
e
H
a
r
b
o
r

8
1

4
7

52
.5

70
.0

-2
5.

0%
 

S
i
m
m
o
n
s
El
em
en
ta
ry

7
0

31
34
.0

49
.8

-3
1.

7%
 

Ce
nt
ra
l
Of
fi
ce

7
4

50
31
.3

43
.9

-2
8.
7%
 

W
o
o
d
f
o
r
d
C
o
u
n
t
y
M
i
d
d
l
e
Sc
ho
ol

8
2

4
7

33
.0

48
.1

-3
1.

4%
 

W
o
o
d
f
o
r
d
C
o
u
n
t
y
Hi
gh

Sc
ho
ol

79
45

44
.8

64
.6

-3
0.

7%
   GroupTotal

 81  41  35.2
 53.8

 -34.6%
 

 



 

 

   10
0 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10

W
o
o
d
f
o
r
d
Co
un
ty

En
er
gy

St
ar

Po
rt

fo
li

o
M
a
n
a
g
e
r
Ra

ti
ng

s
a
E
E
E
 

g
u
e
Ju

ne
-1

3

 

82
—
—

En
er

gy
St
ar

79

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 HE
SS
E

NS
E

SH
SE

CO
W
C
M
S

W
C
H
S

 

 
 



 

 
 

  

Wo
od
fo
rd

Co
un
ty

EU
I

(k
bt
u/
sq
.f
t/
)

 

80
.0

@
Ma
y-
20

70
.0
 

=
B
J
u
n
e
-
1
3

4.
6

62
.2

:

 

60
.0

50
.7

43
.1

 

50
.0

41
.2

43
.9

 

 

40
.0

 

30
.0

+

20
.0

5

10
.0

4

 

 HE
SS
E

  
 
 

 

NS
E

SH
SE

C
O

W
C
M
S

W
C
H
S

 

 

 



 

 
Wo
od
fo
rd

Co
un
ty

Sc
ho
ol
s

En
er
gy

Ma
na

ge
me

nt
R
e
p
o
r
t

J
u
n
e
2
0
2
0

 

J
u
n
e

20
18

-2
01

9
Y
T
D

Re
su
lt
s
 

Sc
ho
ol
Fa

ci
li

ty
20
19

Ac
tu
al

20
20

Ac
tu
al

K
w
h
 

W
C
H
S

13
1,
90
2
 

W
C
M
S

10
8,

24
0
 

Hu
nt
er
to
wn

39
,2
00
 

No
rt
hs
id
e

27
,0
40
 

S
i
m
m
o
n
s

45
,7
20
 

So
ut
hs
id
e

42
,0
16
 

Ce
nt

ra
l
Of

fi
ce

12
,4
20
 

Bu
s
Ga
ra
ge

6,
53
4
 

Ad
ul
t
Ed
uc
at
io
n

1,
99

9
 

Sa
fe

Ha
rb
or

7,
12
1
  T

ot
al

 422,192
 

11
0,
62
2

78
,2
40

28
,2
00

21
,0
40

37
,8

00

H
e
y
s

C
a
y
,

V
A
Y

32
6,
90
7

%
Re
du
ct
io
n

1
6
.
1
%

PA
b
a

28
.1
%

e
a
l

17
.3
%

16
.5
%

Sol
a
v
a

O
R
O
W

e
y

 

Po
si

ti
on

 $
Co
st

Ch
an
ge

20
18

-1
9

Ac
tu

al
K
w
h

 
 

8
$2
,4
38

4
$3
,4
37

3
$1

,2
60

5
$
6
8
7

6
-$
90
7

2
$1
,7
36

9
$0

7
$
1
2
4

10
$2
00

1
$
5
2
7

 1,
71
4,
38
8

1,
34
1,
36
0

59
0,

80
0

51
9,

20
0

63
4,

68
0

58
8,

36
7

18
6,

84
0

83
,1

19

19
,9
26

95
,9

44

$1
0,
91
8

5,
73
4,
62
4
 

20
19
-2
0

Ac
tu

al
K
w
h

4
0
4
.
7
0
U

R
O

a
e

g
i

°%
Re
du
ct
io
n

 
Ov

er
al

l

Po
si

ti
on

 
Y
T
D
$
Co
st

C
h
a
n
g
e
 

3
$1
9,
60
6
 

$1
1,

98
2
 

$4
,5
39
 

-$
6,

09
3
 

$4
,4

37
 

$8
,3
13
 

-$
93
7
 

SP Loy], No] —] co] me

$
5
4
8
 

oO
—

$2
,6
33
 

o>

$6
7
 

$5
3,
75
5
 

 



 
 

 

  
E
l
e
c
t
r
i
c
a
l
E
n
e
r
g
y
C
o
s
t
C
o
m
p
a
r
i
s
o
n
t
o
L
a
s
t
Y
e
a
r

Ju
ly

20
19

-J
un
e
20
20

$
Co
st

Ch
an
ge
 

$1
0,

00
0 $0

-
 

-$
10
,0
00

 

 

-$
20
,0
00

-5
30
,0
00
 

-$
40
,0
00
  

-$
50

,0
00

 
 

-$
60

,0
00

No
te
:
Th
e
Sc
ho
ol
s
wi

th
th

e
Lo
we
st

Ba
rs

ar
e
do
in
g
th
e
Be
st

Jo
b

in
Re

du
ci

ng
Co
st
s

 
  


